
Undergraduate Graduate

Full-Time Rate $4,345.00 Per Semester $4,345.00 Per Semester

Part-Time Rate $   362.00 Per Credit Hour $   483.00 Per Credit Hour

Overload Rate $   362.00 Per Credit Hour $   483.00 Per Credit Hour

Undergraduate Rate $385.00 Per Credit Hour

Graduate Rate $486.00 Per Credit Hour

Technology Fee $50.00

Capital Improvement $52.50 Per Semester $52.50 Per Semester

Student Activity Fee - Printing $10.00 Per Semester $10.00 Per Semester

Student Activity Fee - Activities $75.00 Per Semester $75.00 Per Semester

Double Occupancy Rate Single Occupancy Rate

Alexander East (Suite Style)

Alexander East (Traditional Style)

Alexander West (Suite Style)

Alexander West (Traditional Style)

John W. Dixon Hall

McAllister-Whiteside

Stewart Hall

Transitional Hall

Transitional Hall (Premium Double)

Campbell College North Suites (Single Occupancy Only)

Campbell College South Suites (Single Occupancy Only)

University Pointe Apartment Complex (Single Occupancy Only)

One University Place (One Bedroom Unit)

One University Place (One Bedroom w/Den Unit)

One University Place (Two Bedroom Unit)

All Access 7 Days $250 Tiger Bucks

All Access 7 Days $100 Tiger Bucks

All Access 5 Days $100 Tiger Bucks

Commuter Block 25

Commuter Block 50

Commuter Block 100

Commuter Block 50 Plus

DBX Dining Dollars (Minimum Fee)

Add/Drop Fee

Testing Fee

Mailbox Rental

Transcript

Return Check Fee

Graduate Admissions Fee

Thesis Fee

Cap and Gown Fee

Parking Decal

Dissertation Fee

Photo I.D.

Supervised Teaching Fee

Fees are subject to change upon approval of the Board of Trustees of State Instiutions of Higher Learning. Every effort will be made to give as much

advance notice as possible.

MEAL PLAN RATES

OTHER FEES

$75.00

$1,500.00 Per Semester

$27.00 Per Credit Hour

$100.00

$30.00

$252.00

$474.00

$878.00

$6,035.00

$6,425.00

$5,383.00

$2,486.00

$3,762.00

EXECUTIVE Ph.D. PARTICIPATORY COSTS

Jackson State University

TUITION COST

$75.00

$30.00

$40.00

$15.00

$38.00

$10.00

$40.00

$25.00

$624.00

$25.00

$3,840.00

$25.00

$2,387.00

$2,257.00

$4,225.00

$4,684.50

$4,684.50

$4,030.00

$3,375.00

$2,981.00

$3,375.00

$2,981.00

$3,375.00

$2,710.00

$2,981.00

$3,375.00

$3,841.00

$3,762.00

$3,841.00

$3,762.00

Tuition and Fees Sheet

Academic Year 2024 -2025 (Fall, Spring, Summer)

JSU ONLINE COST

$3,841.00

$3,762.00

MANDATORY STUDENT FEES

NON-RESIDENT FEE

VIRTUAL COURSE MATERIALS

HOUSING RATES

$3,664.00 Per Semester


