

Jackson State University Tuition and Fees Sheet Academic Year 2024 -2025 (Fall, Spring, Summer)

	TUITION COST	
	Undergraduate	Graduate
-ull-Time Rate	\$4,345.00 Per Semester	\$4,345.00 Per Semester
Part-Time Rate	\$ 362.00 Per Credit Hour	\$ 483.00 Per Credit Hour
Overload Rate	\$ 362.00 Per Credit Hour	\$ 483.00 Per Credit Hour
	JSU ONLINE COST	
Indergraduate Rate	\$385.00 Per Credit Hour	
Graduate Rate	\$486.00 Per Credit Hour	
echnology Fee	\$50.00	
	MANDATORY STUDENT FEES	
apital Improvement	\$52.50 Per Semester	\$52.50 Per Semester
tudent Activity Fee - Printing	\$10.00 Per Semester	\$10.00 Per Semester
tudent Activity Fee - Activities	\$75.00 Per Semester	\$75.00 Per Semester
tudent Activity Fee - Activities	NON-RESIDENT FEE	\$75.00 Per Serilester
	\$1,500.00 Per Semester	
	VIRTUAL COURSE MATERIALS	
	\$27.00 Per Credit Hour	
	EXECUTIVE Ph.D. PARTICIPATORY COSTS	
	\$3,664.00 Per Semester	
	HOUSING RATES	
	Double Occupancy Rate	Single Occupancy Rate
lexander East (Suite Style)	\$3,375.00	\$3,841.00
Nexander East (Traditional Style)	\$2,981.00	\$3,762.00
lexander West (Suite Style)	\$3,375.00	\$3,841.00
lexander West (Traditional Style)	\$2,981.00	\$3,762.00
ohn W. Dixon Hall	\$3,375.00	\$3,841.00
/cAllister-Whiteside	\$2,710.00	\$3,762.00
tewart Hall	\$2,981.00	\$3,762.00
ransitional Hall	\$3,375.00	\$4,225.00
ransitional Hall (Premium Double)	Ş3,373.00	\$3,840.00
	Λ	• •
Campbell College North Suites (Single Occupancy Only)		\$4,684.50
Campbell College South Suites (Single Occupancy Only)		\$4,684.50
University Pointe Apartment Complex (Single Occupancy Only)		\$4,030.00
One University Place (One Bedroom Unit)		\$6,035.00
One University Place (One Bedroom w/Den Unit)		\$6,425.00
One University Place (Two Bedroom Unit)		\$5,383.00
	MEAL PLAN RATES	
ll Access 7 Days \$250 Tiger Bucks		\$2,486.00
ll Access 7 Days \$100 Tiger Bucks		\$2,387.00
ll Access 5 Days \$100 Tiger Bucks		\$2,257.00
ommuter Block 25		\$252.00
ommuter Block 50		\$474.00
ommuter Block 100		\$878.00
ommuter Block 50 Plus		\$624.00
BX Dining Dollars (Minimum Fee)		\$25.00
	OTHER FEES	
dd/Drop Fee		\$25.00
esting Fee		\$15.00
Nailbox Rental		\$38.00
ranscript		\$10.00
eturn Check Fee		\$40.00
raduate Admissions Fee		\$25.00
hesis Fee		\$23.00 \$75.00
Cap and Gown Fee		
·		\$30.00
Parking Decal Discortation Foo		\$40.00 \$100.00
iccortation Foo		S 11 W 1 / W 1
Dissertation Fee		•
vissertation Fee hoto I.D. upervised Teaching Fee		\$30.00 \$30.00 \$75.00

Fees are subject to change upon approval of the Board of Trustees of State Institutions of Higher Learning. Every effort will be made to give as much advance notice as possible.